

<b>Middle East Producing &amp; Marketing - Fish (Private)</b>		<b>الشرق الاوسط لأنتاج وتسويق الاسماك(مساهمة خاصة)</b>	
<b>Sector :</b>	<b>Agriculture</b>	الزراعة	قطاع :
<b>Code:</b>	<b>AMEF</b>	اوسماك	الرمز المختصر :
<b>ISIN :</b>	<b>IQ000A0M7TC2</b>	<b>IQ000A0M7TC2</b>	الترقيم الدولي :
<b>Address:</b>	<b>Baghdad/Ras Hawash Adhamiya Near the Garden Numan</b>		العنوان :
<b>Phone:</b>	<b>(+964)782383027</b>	<b>(+964)782383027</b>	الهاتف :
<b>Email:</b>	<b>fish.meco@yahoo.com</b>	<b>fish.meco@yahoo.com</b>	البريد الالكتروني :
<b>Company Activity:</b>	<b>Breeding &amp; Marketing Fish</b>		نشاط الشركة :
<b>Establishing Date:</b>	<b>09/08/1994</b>	<b>1994/08/09</b>	تاريخ التأسيس :
<b>Establishing Capital:</b>	<b>236.000.000</b>	<b>236,000,000</b>	رأس المال التأسيسي :
<b>Listing Date:</b>	<b>03/08/2004</b>	<b>2004/08/03</b>	تاريخ الإدراج :
<b>Capital at Listing</b>	<b>236.000.000</b>	<b>236,000,000</b>	رأس المال الإدراج :
<b>Executive Director:</b>	<b>Thamer Obead jassim</b>	ثامر عبيد جاسم	المدير المفوض :
<b>Auditor</b>	<b>farqed Hassan Ahmed Al-Salman</b>	شركة فرقد حسن احمد السلمان	مراقب الحسابات :
<b>Participants Ratio:</b>	<b>Private 100%</b>	<b>مساهمة خاصة 100%</b>	نسبة المساهمة :
<b>Listed Capital as 31/12/2016 :</b>	<b>300.000.000</b>	<b>300,000,000</b>	رأس المال المدرج في 2016/12/31 :

Financial Ratio	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011	النسب المالية
Share Turn over Ratio	6780.86	2.79	1.55	1.67	12.370	نسبة دوران السهم (%)
Earning pershare (ID)	0.444	0.514	0.350	0.510	0.394	العائد على السهم (دينار)
Ownership Rate(%)	83.39	77.61	75.14	76.76	80.18	نسبة الملكية(%)
Interest Repetition	1.15	15.08	35.71	31.37	65	مكرر الارباح
Trading Rate	3.60	2.57	2.19	2.67	3.30	نسبة التداول(مرة)
Book Value (ID)	5.687	5.253	4.956	4.868	4.693	القيمة الدفترية (دينار)
Working Capital	882,252,106	715,353,286	586,994,436	737,051,226	799,405,484	رأس المال العامل
Market Capitalization (million )	1530	2325	3750	4800	7650	القيمة السوقية(مليون)
Profit Distributed (%)	20	25	20	—	25	نسبة الارباح الموزعة
Trading Statements	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011	مؤشرات التداول
No.of Traded Shares	20,342,568,379	8,365,989	4,645,210	5,001,057	37,098,527	عدد الاسهم المتداولة
Trading Volume	11,323,917,002	79,094,428	56,890,630	117,175,790	837,800,013	القيمة المتداولة
Annual Closing price	0.510	7.750	12.500	16.000	25.500	سعر الاغلاق السنوي
Annual Average price	0.560	9.450	12.250	23.430	22.580	معدل السعر السنوي
highest price	0.760	13.750	16.550	25.500	25.800	أعلى سعر نفذ
lowest price	0.420	7.000	8.500	16.000	16.600	أدنى سعر نفذ

Middle East Producing & Marketing - Fish (Private)

الشرق الاوسط لأنتاج وتسويق الاسماك (مساهمة خاصة)

Financial Year 31 December

Currency : Iraqi Dinars

العملة : الدينار العراقي

السنة المالية 31 آذار

## Balance Sheet

## الميزانية العامة

	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011	
<b>Current Assets</b>						الموجودات المتداولة
Cash	982,045,653	895,568,553	850,441,605	1,002,949,359	1,007,651,824	النقد
Inventory	20,812,500	18,000,000	51,782,500	23,639,508	27,963,828	المخزون (بالكلفة)
Debitors	219,255,910	256,387,479	176,694,521	152,561,521	111,854,306	المديون
<b>Total Current Assets</b>	<b>1,222,114,063</b>	<b>1,169,956,032</b>	<b>1,078,918,626</b>	<b>1,179,150,388</b>	<b>1,147,469,958</b>	مجموع الموجودات المتداولة
<b>Fixed Assets</b>						الموجودات الثابتة
At Book Value	236,339,714	273,075,068	312,452,694	354,126,443	361,263,265	القائمة بالقيمة الدفترية
Deferred revenue	—	—	—	—	—	التفقات الإيرادية المؤجلة
Long Terms Financial Investment	587,569,321	587,350,195	587,350,195	369,087,259	247,278,625	استثمارات مالية طويلة الاجل
<b>Total Fixed Assets</b>	<b>823,909,035</b>	<b>860,425,263</b>	<b>899,802,889</b>	<b>723,213,702</b>	<b>608,541,890</b>	مجموع الموجودات الثابتة
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>2,046,023,098</b>	<b>2,030,381,295</b>	<b>1,978,721,515</b>	<b>1,902,364,090</b>	<b>1,756,011,848</b>	مجموع الموجودات
<b>Long term sources</b>						مصادر التمويل طويلة الاجل
Nominal & Paid-up Capital	300,000,000	300,000,000	300,000,000	300,000,000	300,000,000	رأس المال الاسمي والمدفوع
Reserves	1,406,161,141	1,275,778,549	1,186,797,325	1,160,264,928	1,107,947,374	الاحتياطيات
<b>Total Long term sources</b>	<b>1,706,161,141</b>	<b>1,575,778,549</b>	<b>1,486,797,325</b>	<b>1,460,264,928</b>	<b>1,407,947,374</b>	مجموع مصادر التمويل طويلة الاجل
<b>Short term sources</b>						مصادر التمويل قصيرة الاجل
Creditors	315,624,957	426,689,746	468,179,417	406,797,639	312,968,951	الدائون
Provisions	24,237,000	27,913,000	23,744,773	35,301,523	35,095,523	التخصيصات
<b>Total Short term sources</b>	<b>339,861,957</b>	<b>454,602,746</b>	<b>491,924,190</b>	<b>442,099,162</b>	<b>348,064,474</b>	مجموع مصادر التمويل قصيرة الاجل
<b>Total sources of Finance</b>	<b>2,046,023,098</b>	<b>2,030,381,295</b>	<b>1,978,721,515</b>	<b>1,902,364,090</b>	<b>1,756,011,848</b>	مجموع مصادر التمويل

## Current Operations Statements

## حساب الارباح والخسائر

	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011	
<b>Current Activities Revenues</b>						ايرادات النشاط الجاري
Current Activities Revenues	153,766,320	152,884,393	198,411,612	413,745,000	337,462,294	ايرادات النشاط الجاري
<b>Total</b>	<b>153,766,320</b>	<b>152,884,393</b>	<b>198,411,612</b>	<b>413,745,000</b>	<b>337,462,294</b>	مجموع ايرادات النشاط الجاري
<b>Current Activities expenses</b>						مصروفات النشاط الجاري
Salaries &Wages	150,102,510	144,282,007	140,923,250	132,136,500	130,400,725	الرواتب والاجور
Commodity inputs	127,083,100	112,870,450	113,072,380	243,135,050	174,849,309	المستلزمات السلعية
Services inputs	72,573,496	73,678,180	75,856,631	86,588,065	81,688,715	المستلزمات الخدمية
Operating Services	1,006,250	1,870,470	2,362,907	3,018,734	4,105,740	خدمات التشغيل
Land Lent Profits	—	—	20,000,000	4,140,000	8,280,000	فوائد و اجارات اراضي
Depreciation	37,987,174	41,525,519	47,714,361	47,724,897	48,277,747	الانتشارات
Tax	5,245,050	4,134,300	14,569,900	7,871,300	12,805,813	الضرائب والرسوم
<b>Total Current Expenses</b>	<b>393,997,580</b>	<b>378,360,926</b>	<b>414,499,429</b>	<b>524,614,546</b>	<b>460,408,049</b>	مجموع مصروفات النشاط الجاري
<b>Surplus of Current Operations</b>	<b>-240,231,260</b>	<b>225,476,533</b>	<b>216,087,817</b>	<b>110,869,546</b>	<b>122,945,755</b>	عجز العمليات الجاري
<b>Other transferring Revenue</b>						الايرادات التحويلية والاخرى
Profits & Participants	376,286,977	407,720,757	343,351,282	292,685,430	275,403,562	فوائد ومشاركات
Others Revenue	26,352,500	—	—	1,293,300	4,715,800	الايرادات الاخرى
<b>Total Other transferring Revenue</b>	<b>402,639,477</b>	<b>407,720,757</b>	<b>343,351,282</b>	<b>293,978,730</b>	<b>280,119,362</b>	مجموع الايرادات التحويلية والاخرى
<b>Transferring operations and other Expenses</b>						المصروفات التحويلية والاخرى
Transferring operations expenses	79,084	—	863,830	974,615	3,379,947	المصروفات التحويلية
Others Expenses	4,772,097	—	—	—	12,000,000	المصروفات الاخرى
<b>Total</b>	<b>4,851,181</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>863,830</b>	<b>974,615</b>	<b>15,379,947</b>	مجموع المصروفات التحويلية والاخرى
<b>surplus for distribution</b>	<b>157,557,036</b>	<b>182,244,224</b>	<b>126,399,635</b>	<b>182,134,569</b>	<b>141,793,660</b>	الفائض القابل للتوزيع
<b>To Be distributed as :</b>						الفائض القابل للتوزيع موزع كالاتي :
Provision for taxation	24,237,000	27,913,000	21,260,000	28,627,000	23,634,000	مخصص ضريبة الدخل
Legal Reserve	6,666,002	7,716,561	5,256,981	7,675,378	5,907,983	احتياطي الاضرار
Undistribute incomes	126,654,034	146,614,663	99,882,654	145,832,191	112,251,677	الفائض المتراكم (ارباح غير موزعة)
Excess Activity	157,557,036	182,244,224	126,399,635	182,134,569	141,793,660	فائض النشاط
<b>Annual Net Profit (Revenue)</b>	<b>133,320,036</b>	<b>154,331,224</b>	<b>105,139,635</b>	<b>153,507,569</b>	<b>118,159,660</b>	صافي ربح السنة (العائد)

## Cash Flow

## التدفقات النقدية

	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011	
<b>Total Cash from operating Activities</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>136,369,614</b>	<b>183,219,782</b>	<b>287,305,259</b>	<b>—</b>	التدفقات النقدية من الأنشطة التشغيلية
<b>Total Cash from Investing Activities</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>-2,147,893</b>	<b>-224,303,548</b>	<b>-162,396,709</b>	<b>—</b>	التدفقات النقدية من الأنشطة الاستثمارية
<b>Total Cash from Financing Activities</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>-89,094,773</b>	<b>-111,423,988</b>	<b>-129,611,015</b>	<b>—</b>	التدفقات النقدية في الأنشطة التمويلية
<b>net cash flow</b>	<b>86,477,100</b>	<b>45,126,948</b>	<b>-152,507,754</b>	<b>-4,702,465</b>	<b>306,800,932</b>	صافي التدفقات النقدية
<b>Beginning Cash Balance</b>	<b>895,568,553</b>	<b>850,441,605</b>	<b>1,002,949,359</b>	<b>1,007,651,824</b>	<b>700,850,892</b>	رصيد النقد في اول المدة
<b>Ending Cash Balance</b>	<b>982,045,653</b>	<b>895,568,553</b>	<b>850,441,605</b>	<b>1,002,949,359</b>	<b>1,007,651,824</b>	رصيد النقد في اخر المدة